



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**CRLMP No. 18 of 2026**

***Victim and Another***

.....

***Petitioner***

Mr. Bikram Chandra Ghadei, Advocate

-versus-

***The State of Odisha and Others***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S.J. Mohanty, ASC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2026**

**Order No.**

02.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Perused the instructions dated 19.02.2026 of the IIC, Baliapal P.S. where apart from the mentioning about the FIR/complaint on the basis of which Baliapal P.S. Case No. 84 of 2024 was registered, he has referred to Baliapal P.S. Case No. 259 of 2023 and Baliapal P.S. Case No. 150 of 2024.
2. It appears that investigation in Baliapal P.S. Case No. 84 of 2024 is in progress. But as details of Baliapal P.S. Case No. 259 of 2023 and Baliapal P.S. Case No. 150 of 2024 are not available in the CRLMP or in the instructions, the IIC, Baliapal P.S. is directed to file an affidavit in the case giving details of the steps taken by him for investigation as well as information regarding the allegations in Baliapal P.S. Case No.259 of 2023 and Baliapal P.S. Case No. 150 of 2024 and giving brief description of the investigation carried out in the two cases and annexing the copies of the FIRs in those two cases.
3. List this matter on 11.03.2026.

*puspa*

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**