



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 18 of 2026

Victim and Another

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Bikram Chandra Ghadei, Advocate

-versus-

The State of Odisha and Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

11.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid mode)

03.

1. Mr. A.K. Apat, learned Additional Government Advocate submits that the affidavit of the IIC, Baliapal P.S. is ready. He serves a copy of the affidavit on Mr. B.Ch. Ghadei, learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court today. He also submits that he shall e-file the same in course of the day.
2. List this matter on 17.03.2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**