



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 18 of 2026

Victim & Another

....

Petitioners

Mr. Bikram Chandra Ghadei, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Sarathi Jyoti Mohanty,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

25.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 05.
1. Mr. Bikram Chandra Ghadei, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that affidavit of the Petitioner in reply to the affidavit filed by the I.I.C., Baliapal Police Station is ready and he shall file the same by tomorrow after serving copy on the learned State Counsel.
 2. List this case on 31.03.2026 along with the said affidavit.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta