



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No.18 of 2026

Victim & Another **Petitioners**

Mr. B.C. Ghadei, Advocate

-versus-

Sate of Odisha & Others **Opp. Parties**

Mr. S.J. Mohanty,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER

23.04.2026

(Through Hybrid Mode)

- 08.
1. Pursuant to order dated 09.04.2026, the affidavit of the Petitioner in CRLMP No.18 of 2026 has been brought on record.
 2. Mr. S.J. Mohanty, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that the victim had filed CRLMP No.1613 of 2024 with similar prayer, but the same has not been disclosed in the CRLMP.
 3. List the case on 27th April, 2026 along with CRLMP No.1613 of 2024.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

amit